Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Name of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 020007 Frame 0103. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ARKADIEVICH, POTANIN ALEKSANDER.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HIGH POWER BATTERY SYSTEMS LIMITED COMPANY (HPBS LTD COM)	10/18/2007
Aleksander Arkadievich Potanin	10/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE POTANIN INSTITUTE LIMITED	
Street Address:	25/28 NORTH WALL QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 1	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11875947

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(781)863-9931 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-863-9991

Email: maria.eliseeva@ghme.com

Correspondent Name: Maria M. Eliseeva

Address Line 1: HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP Address Line 2: 4 Militia Drive, Suite 4

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria M. Eliseeva

Total Attachments: 5

source=0133-0002US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=0133-0002US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 500386525 **REEL: 020033 FRAME: 0729**

source=0133.0002US1 Orig Assign cover#page1.tif source=0133.0002US1 Orig Recorded Assign#page1.tif source=0133.0002US1 Orig Recorded Assign#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020033 FRAME: 0730

D:MARIA M. ELISEEVA COMPANY:HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP

PATE	FNT	ASS	IGNI	MENT
8 <i>F</i> 3 R B	_ 1 39 1			17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 1

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 10/24/2007 500382664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
------------------	----------------	--

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Potanin Aleksander Arkadievich	10/18/2007
HIGH POWER BATTERY SYSTEMS LIMITED COMPANY (HPBS LTD COM)	10/18/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE POTANIN INSTITUTE LIMITED	
Street Address:	25/28 NORTH WALL QUAY	
City:	DUBLIN 1	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11875947	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)863-9931

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 781-863-9991

Email: maria.eliseeva@ghme.com

Correspondent Name: Maria M. Eliseeva

Address Line 1: HOUSTON ELISEEVA LLP
Address Line 2: 4 Militia Drive, Suite 4

Address Line 4: Lexington, MASSACHUSETTS 02421

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 133.2US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maria M. Eliseeva

Total Attachments: 2

source=0133-0003US1_Assignment#page1.tif source=0133-0003US1_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020033 FRAME: 0731

\$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas:

HIGH POWER BATTERY SYSTEMS LIMITED COMPANY (HPBS LTD COM), a Russian limited liability company having its place of business at Kholodny per, 5, Nizhny Novgorod, 603000, Russian Federation,

and

Potanin Aleksander Arkadievich, a citizen of Russia, residing at ul. Silkina, 5-40, Sarov, Nizhegorodskaya obl., 607190, Russian Federation

hereinafter called "Assignors",

whereas:

THE POTANIN INSTITUTE Limited, a private limited Company organized under the laws of the Ireland and having an office and a place of business at 25/28 North Wall Quay, Dublin 1, Ireland, and which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited,

whereas, for good and valuable consideration from Assignee, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, the Assignors, without reservation:

1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions and discoveries claimed and described in:

International Patent Application Serial Number PCT/RU2006/000197, filed on 19.04.2006 and entitled METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SOLID-STATE POWER SUPPLY,

and any and all applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in the United States of America and whatsoever foreign countries including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, together with the right of priority of earlier-filed applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;

- 2. Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries, on any or all of said inventions and discoveries in the name of Assignee or otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Conventions, national laws or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the empowered governmental officials to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;
- 4. Warrant that Assignors have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that Assignors have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;

PATENT

REEL: 020033 FRAME: 0732

requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to Assignors relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in Assignors' control or in the control of Assignors heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of Assignors conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

Assignee accepts the above-recited Patent Assignment. In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment on the date indicated next to our name.

> HIGH POWER BATTERY SYSTEMS LIMITED COMPANY (HPBS LTD COM)

Aleksander A. Potanin

Dated: 18 October 2007

Aleksander A. Potanin, Director General

Dated: 18 October 2007

THE POTANIN INSTITUTE Limited

By: Catherine V. Mannick, Director

Dated: 19 October 2007

PATENT

RECORDED: 10/30/2007 REEL: 020033 FRAME: 0733